Decision No. 22659

Application No.16361

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of MRS. ELLA DESCHAMPS for a certificate to operate an automobile passenger, baggage and express service between Milton and Copperopolis, California.

BY THE COMMISSION -

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Mrs. Ella Deschamps, to whom this Commission by its Decision No.22199 granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automobile service for the transportation of passengers and property between Milton and Copperopolis and intermediate points, has advised the Commission, in writing, that because of loss of a contract with the U. S. Government for the transportation of mail compensatory operation of stage service between Milton and Copperopolis is not possible, the receipts for the months of April, May and June, 1930, totaling but \$61.00, and

WHEREAS, said Mrs. Deschamps has petitioned for an order of the Commission authorizing discontinuance of said service,

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mrs. Elle Deschamps be and she is hereby authorized to discontinue operation of the stage service , between Milton and Copperopolis she was authorized to perform by Decision No.22199, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted to Mrs. Ella Deschamps by said Decision No.22199 be and the same is hereby revoked, annulled, and

LW

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the tariffs and time schedules filed with the Railroad Commission by Mrs. Ella Deschamps be and the same are hereby canceled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>974</u> day or <u>Julie</u>, 1930.

xly.

COMMISSIONERS.

-2-